	07-02-1998	Docke	et No.: 60-98
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark$	100753678	▼	<b>T T</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please	record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): <b>Rinaldo Ocleppo</b> </li> <li>Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)     </li> </ol>	Nan		receiving party(ies):
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u>ج</u> د
Assignment 🗌 Merg	jer Stre	et Address: Cor:	so Bramante 53
Security Agreement     Char     Other	nge of Name City	10126 Turin	, ITAL <sup>y</sup> State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 9, 1998	Additio	nal name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
14iPPQ	onal numbers attached? [	04/13/1998 CAS 01 FC:581 ☐ Yes 🗶 No	HBY 00000010 09047130 40.00 DP
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	nondonao		cations and patents involved:
Name: Frank J. Bonini, Jr, Esquire Internal Address: PAUL & PAUL	8	Enclosed	1):\$ <u>40.00 E</u> MB
Street Address: Suite 2900		posit account numb	
Two Thousand Market StreetCity:Philadelphia,State:PA	ZIP: <u>19103</u>	)750	
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.</li> <li>Frank J. Bonini, Jr.</li> <li>Name of Person Signing</li> </ul>	e foregoing information is	true and correct an	March 24, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of page	s including cover sheet, atta RE	atu <b>le</b> chments, and docur EL: 9273 FF	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rinaldo Ocleppo, a citizen of Italy and residing at Via Ciriagno 22, 12043 CANALE (Cunco), Italy,

(hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), has invented an improvement in the Non-Destructive X-Ray Inspection Apparatus for Food Industry,

for which on the date set forth below, the undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, Dylog Italia, S.p.A., a corporation of Italy, having a principal place of business located at Corso Bramante 53, 10126 Turin, Italy,

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on Og Man	W, 1998 at Turing	,
	2 O.e.h	
	~	(L.S.)
	Rinaldo Ocleppo	
		(L.S.)
	1	
		(L.S.)

RECORDED: 03/24/1998